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English

 

Product Specification

Packing List

Charge

Key Description

Material: TPE + ABS                                Weight: 823g
Battery: 900mAh                                    Usage time: up to 12 hours
Note: The main body is not washable, You can wash the sleeve after 
each use.

(1) Bluetooth Remote Control Automatic Thrusting Masturbator
(2) Handsfree Desk Mount
(3) User Manual
(4) Charging Cable

Plug the charging cable into the 5V USB interface or USB/AC power 
adapter. When fully charged, the light turns off.

A：Long press for 3 seconds to turn on/off
      Tap once to start or pause
B.C：Tap once to increase/decrease the speed
D.E：Tap once to increase/decrease the length
E：Long press 3 seconds to move the inner sleeve to the 
     shortest/longest
F：Temperature/speed/length display
G：Heating pod; Charge three minutes to heat up
Pour in the lubricant, close the front cover, plug in the charging cable 
and start to heat up
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Control your Feel Pro remotely with the Feelingso Remote App
Or give control to your partner, no matter the distance.



 

 

TPE soft plastic cleaning and maintenance
 

 

• 

• 
• 
• 

Clean the Feel Pro before and after each use; dry it thoroughly before 
storing it for a long time
Clean with warm or mild soapy water (or adult toy cleaner)
Please apply a water-based lubricant to the sleeve before insertion
Sleeve is a consumable material and is recommended to be replaced 
every three months

Warning
• 
• 

Keep away from too high or low temperature
Please recharge the battery at least once every six months

Related Links
You can visit our website for the latest user guide and APP downloads, 
and we will continue to update We will continue to update our APP for 
more features.

Online User Guide：www.feelingso.com/guide
App Download Address：www.feelingso.com/download
Advice and Help：www.feelingso.com/contact
(Typically, the Feelingso team will get back to you within 12-24 hours.)
Warranty：www.feelingso.com/warranty

Warranty
FeelingSo offers a free one-year warranty on this product. If you find any 
defects in the product within one year from the original date of pur-
chase, please contact us
If you find that the product is defective due to workmanship or material 
problems, please contact us and we will replace the product for you free 
of charge We will replace the product for you free of charge.



产品规格

 简体中文

包装清单
(1) 蓝牙远程控制伸缩杯  (2) 固定夹  (3) 说明书  (4) 充电线

充电

按键说明

充电线插入5V USB接口或者USB/AC电源适配器, 充满灯灭

材质：TPE+ABS                                                         重量：823g
使用时间：可达12小时                                                电池：900mAh
注意：机身不可水洗，软胶可水冲洗

A：长按3s开/关机； 点按启动/暂停

B、C：速度   加 / 减

D、E：行程 加 / 减

F：温度 或速度/行程显示

E：长按3秒：滑轨内外循环复位

G：加热棒，3分钟加热完成

倒入润滑油合上前盖，接上充电线开始加热
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通过 Feelingso 远程应用程序远程控制 Feel Pro
或将控制权交给您的伴侣，无论距离多远



通过 Feelingso 远程应用程序远程控制 Feel Pro
或将控制权交给您的伴侣，无论距离多远

  

• 
• 
• 
• 

TPE软胶清洁和保养
每次使用前后请清洁Feel Pro；长时间存放前，需彻底干燥
请使用温水或温和的肥皂水(或成人玩具清洁剂)清洁
请插入使用之前，需要将水基润滑剂涂抹在TPE上
TPE属于耗材，建议每三个月更换

• 
• 

警告
请远离过于高温或低温的环境
每六个月请至少充一次电

在线用户指南：www.feelingso.com/guide
App下载地址：www.feelingso.com/download
咨询与帮助：www.feelingso.com/contact

 (通常情况下，Feelingso团队会在12-24小时内给你您答复。)
保修条款：www.feelingso.com/warranty 

相关链接
     您可以登录我们的网站查阅最新的用户指南和APP下载，我们将持
续更新我们的APP以实现更多功能。

保修条款
       FeelingSo 为此产品提供一年的免费保修期。如您在原购买日起一
年内，发现产品存在工艺、材料等问题造成的缺陷、请与我们联系，我
们将为您免费更换产品。



Français

 

 

Spécification du Produit

Liste de Colisage

Charge

Description des clés

Matériau : TPE + ABS                      Poids : 823g
Batterie : 900mAh                           Durée d'utilisation : jusqu'à 12 heures  
Remarque : le corps n'est pas lavable, le gel souple peut être rincé à l'eau

(1) Coupes télescopiques avec télécommande Bluetooth
(2) Fixateur
(3) Manuel d'instruction
(4) Câble de données

Branchez le câble de chargement sur l'interface USB 5 V ou l'adaptateur 
secteur USB/AC. Lorsqu'elle est complètement chargée, la lumière 
s'éteint.

A：Appui long 3 secondes Marche/Arrêt
      Tapotez pour démarrer/pause
B.C：tempo plus/déclin
D.E：distance plus/déclin
E：Température ou vitesse/course visible
F：Appuyer et maintenir pendant 3 secondes  réinitialisation cyclique
G：Barre chauffante,3 minutes pour chauffer
Versez le lubrifiant, fermez le couvercle avant, branchez le câble de 
chargement et commencez à chauffer.
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Contrôlez votre Feel Pro à distance avec l'application Feelingso Remote
Ou donnez le contrôle à votre partenaire, quelle que soit la distance.



 

Plastique souple manchon Nettoyage et entretien
 

 

• 

• 

• 
• 

 

Liens Connexes

Nettoyez le Feel Pro avant et après chaque utilisation ; séchez-le soi-
gneusement avant de le ranger pour une longue période
Nettoyez-le avec de l'eau savonneuse tiède ou douce (ou un nettoyant 
pour jouets d'adultes)
Appliquez un lubrifiant à base d'eau sur le manchon avant l'insertion
Le manchon est un matériau consommable et il est recommandé de le 
remplacer tous les trois mois

Avertissement
• 
• 

Tenir à l'écart des températures trop élevées ou trop basses
Veuillez recharger la batterie au moins une fois tous les six mois

Vous pouvez consulter notre site web pour obtenir le dernier guide de 
l'utilisateur et les derniers téléchargements de l'APP, et nous continuerons 
à les mettre à jour Nous continuerons à mettre à jour notre APP pour y 
ajouter de nouvelles fonctionnalités.
Guide de l'utilisateur en ligne：www.feelingso.com/guide
Adresse de téléchargement de l'appli：www.feelingso.com/download
Conseils et aide：www.feelingso.com/contact
(En général, l'équipe de Feelingso vous répondra dans les 12 à 24 
heures)
Garantie：www.feelingso.com/warranty

Garantie
FeelingSo offre une garantie gratuite d'un an sur ce produit. Si vous con-
statez des défauts dans le produit dans l'année qui suit la date d'achat, 
veuillez nous contacter
Si vous constatez que le produit est défectueux en raison de problèmes 
de fabrication ou de matériaux, veuillez nous contacter et nous vous 
remplacerons le produit gratuitement
Nous remplacerons le produit gratuitement.



 
Deutsch 

   

 

 

Produkt Spezifikation

A：3 Sekunden lang drücken, um das 
      Gerät ein/auszuschalten Tippen 
      zum Starten/Pausieren
B.C：Geschwindigkeit plus/minu
D.E：Hub plus/minu
E：3 Sekunden lang drücken: Rückstellung des Innen- und 
     Außenschie     bers
F：Anzeige von Temperatur oder Geschwindigkeit/Hub
G：Heizstab; 3 Minuten zum Aufheizen 
Füllen Sie das Schmiermittel ein, schließen Sie die vordere Abdeckung, 
schließen Sie das Ladekabel an und beginnen Sie mit dem Aufheizen.

Packliste

Laden Sie

Schlüssel Beschreibung

Material: TPE + ABS                      Gewicht: 823g
Batterie: 900mAh                          Nutzungsdauer: bis zu 12 Stunden
Hinweis: Der Körper ist nicht abwaschbar, Weichgummi ist mit Wasser 
abwaschbar

(1) Bluetooth-Fernbedienung versenkbare Tassen
(2) Fixierer
(3) Gebrauchsanweisung
(4) Datenkabel

Stecken Sie das Ladekabel in die 5-V-USB-Schnittstelle oder den US-
B/AC-Netzadapter,Wenn das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, schaltet 
sich das Licht aus.
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Steuern Sie Ihr Feel Pro aus der Ferne mit der Feelingso Remote App
Oder geben Sie die Kontrolle an Ihren Partner ab, unabhängig von der 
Entfernung.



TPE-Weichplastik Reinigung und Pflege
 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Reinigen Sie den Feel Pro vor und nach jedem Gebrauch; trocknen Sie 
ihn gründlich, bevor Sie ihn für längere Zeit aufbewahren
Reinigen Sie ihn mit warmem oder mildem Seifenwasser (oder Spielzeu-
greiniger für Erwachsene)
Bitte tragen Sie vor dem Einführen ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis auf das 
Hülse auf
Hülse ist ein Verbrauchsmaterial und sollte alle drei Monate ausgetauscht 
werden

Warnung
• 
• 

Von zu hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen fernhalten
Bitte laden Sie die Batterie mindestens einmal alle sechs Monate auf

 
 Verwandte Links

Sie können unsere Website besuchen, um die neuesten Benutzerhand-
bücher und APP-Downloads zu erhalten, und wir werden sie ständig 
aktualisieren Wir werden unsere APP ständig aktualisieren und weitere 
Funktionen hinzufügen.
Online Benutzerhandbuch：www.feelingso.com/guide
App Download Adresse：www.feelingso.com/download
Beratung und Hilfe：www.feelingso.com/contact
(Normalerweise meldet sich das Feelingso-Team innerhalb von 12-24 
Stunden bei Ihnen)
Garantie：www.feelingso.com/warranty

Garantie
FeelingSo bietet eine kostenlose einjährige Garantie auf dieses Produkt. 
Wenn Sie innerhalb eines Jahres ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum 
Mängel an dem Produkt feststellen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte
Wenn Sie feststellen, dass das Produkt aufgrund von Verarbeitungs- oder 
Materialfehlern defekt ist, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte und wir werden das 
Produkt kostenlos für Sie ersetzen Wir werden das Produkt für Sie 
kostenlos ersetzen.



A：Pulsación larga durante 3 segundos 
      para encender/apagar;
      Toque para iniciar/pausar
B.C：Velocidad más/menos
D.E：distancia:más/menos
E：Mantener pulsado durante 3 segundos:  reposición del ciclo de 
     los carros interior y exterior
F：Indicación de temperatura o velocidad/carrera
G：Varilla calefactora; 3 minutos para calentar
  Vierte el lubricante, cierra la tapa frontal, enchufa el cable de carga y 
empieza a calentar.  Español

 

 Especificación de Producto

Lista de embalaje

Carga

Tecla Descripción

Material: TPE + ABS                           Peso: 823g
Batería: 900mAh                                Tiempo de uso: hasta 12 horas
Nota: El cuerpo no es lavable, la goma blanda es lavable con agua

(1) Copas retráctiles con mando a distancia Bluetooth
(2) Fijador
(3) Manual de instrucciones
(4) Cable de datos

Enchufa el cable de carga a la interfaz USB de 5 V o al adaptador de 
corriente USB/CA. Cuando está completamente cargado, la luz se 
apaga.
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Controla tu Feel Pro a distancia con la aplicación Feelingso Remote App
O dale el control a tu pareja, sin importar la distancia.



 

 
 

Limpieza y mantenimiento del plástico blando TPE
 

 

• 

• 

• 
• 

Limpia el Feel Pro antes y después de cada uso; sécalo bien antes de 
guardarlo durante mucho tiempo
Limpiar con agua tibia o jabón suave (o limpiador de juguetes para 
adultos)
Aplica un lubricante a base de agua en el manguito antes de la inserción
El manguito es un material consumible y se recomienda sustituirlo cada 
tres meses

Advertencia
• 
• 

Mantener alejado de temperaturas demasiado altas o bajas
Recargue la batería al menos una vez cada seis meses

Enlaces Relacionados
Puede visitar nuestro sitio web para obtener la última guía del usuario y 
las descargas de la APP, y seguiremos actualizando
Seguiremos actualizando nuestra APP para obtener más funciones
Guía del usuario en línea：www.feelingso.com/guide
Dirección de descarga de la app：www.feelingso.com/download
Asesoramiento y ayuda：www.feelingso.com/contact
(Normalmente, el equipo de Feelingso se pondrá en contacto con usted 
en un plazo de 12 a 24 horas)
Garantía：www.feelingso.com/warranty

Garantía
FeelingSo ofrece una garantía gratuita de un año para este producto. Si 
encuentra algún defecto en el producto en el plazo de un año a partir 
de la fecha original de compra, póngase en contacto con nosotros
Si encuentra que el producto es defectuoso debido a problemas de 
mano de obra o materiales, póngase en contacto con nosotros y le sus-
tituiremos el producto sin coste alguno
Le cambiaremos el producto gratuitamente.



A：Длительное нажатие втечение 3 
     секунд для включения/выключения
     Нажмите для запуска/паузы
B.C：Скорость плюс/минус
D.E： Ход плюс/минус
E：Нажмите и удерживайте в течение 3 секунд: 
     сброс циклавнутреннего ивнешнего
     скольжения
F：Отображение температуры или скорости/скорости хода
G：Нагревательный стержень,3 минуты на разогрев
   Залейте смазку, закройте переднюю крышку, подключите кабель 
для зарядки и начните нагрев.

 

Русский

Спецификация продукта

Список упаковки

Зарядка

Описание клавиш

Материал: TPE + ABS                  Вес: 823g
Аккумулятор: 900 мАч                 Время использования: до 12 часов
Примечание: корпус не моется, мягкую резину можно мыть водой

(1) Выдвижные чашки с пультом дистанционного управления Blue-
tooth
(2) Фиксатор
(3) Руководство по эксплуатации
(4) Кабель для передачи данных

Подключите кабель для зарядки к интерфейсу USB 5 В или адаптеру 
питания USB/AC. При полной зарядке индикатор выключается.
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Управляйте своим Feel Pro дистанционно с помощью приложения 
Feelingso Remote
Или передайте управление своему партнеру, независимо от 
расстояния.



Чистка и уход за мягким пластиком TPE
 

 

• 

• 

• 
• 

Внимание
• 
• 

Держите подальше от слишком высокой или низкой температуры
Пожалуйста, заряжайте батарею не реже одного раза в шесть 
месяцев 

Связанные ссылки

 Очищайте Feel Pro до и после каждого использования; тщательно 
высушивайте его перед длительным хранением
Мойте теплой или мягкой мыльной водой (или средством для чистки 
игрушек для взрослых)
Перед введением нанесите на рукав смазку на водной основе
рукав является расходным материалом, и его рекомендуется 
заменять каждые три месяца

Вы можете посетить наш сайт, чтобы получить последние 
руководства пользователя и загрузки APP, и мы будем продолжать 
обновлять Мы будем продолжать обновлять наше APP для 
расширения возможностей.
Онлайн-руководство пользователя：www.feelingso.com/guide
Адрес загрузки приложения：www.feelingso.com/download
Консультации и помощь：www.feelingso.com/contact
(Обычно сотрудники Feelingso отвечают вам в течение 12-24 часов)
Гарантия：www.feelingso.com/warranty

Гарантия
FeelingSo предоставляет бесплатную годовую гарантию на этот 
продукт. Если вы обнаружите какие-либо дефекты в изделии в 
течение одного года с даты покупки, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами.
Если вы обнаружите, что изделие имеет дефекты, связанные с 
качеством изготовления или материалом, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с 
нами, и мы бесплатно заменим вам изделие
Мы бесплатно заменим вам изделие.



FeelingSo App

 

 
 

Scan to download
FeelingSo app

AVAILABLE ON


